

31st October 2024

Listing Department BSE Limited	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited
1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code: 500280	Symbol: CENTENKA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call of Century Enka Limited ('the Company')

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that Earnings Conference Call with investors of the Company is scheduled on Friday, 8th November 2024 at 4:00 P.M.(IST) to discuss 2QFY25 Earnings (quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2024 earnings).

Enclosed herewith the details pertaining to the said call. The same is also available on the Company's website: https://www.centuryenka.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Century Enka Limited

(Rahul Dubey)

VP Legal & Company Secretary

Membership No: FCS 8145



Conference Call Invitation

Quarterly Earnings Call

PhillipCapital (India) Private Limited cordially invites you to participate in

Century Enka Ltd (CENK IN)

CIN: L24304PN1965PLC139075

2QFY25 Earnings Conference Call

Speakers

Mr. Suresh Sodani (MD)

Mr. Krishnagopal Ladsaria (CFO)

Call Leader

Vikram Suryavanshi (+91 9867327414)

Friday – 8th November 2024 @ 4:00 PM IST 06:30 PM Singapore & HK; 11:30 AM UK

Express Join with DiamondPassTM No Wait Time

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=7567918&linkSecurityString=32464d4ed8

Dial-In-Numbers

Primary Number: +91 22 6280 1143 / 7115 8044

The numbers listed above are universally accessible from all networks and all countries.

Toll Free Number: USA: 18667462133 / UK: 08081011573 / Singapore: 8001012045 / Hong Kong: 800964448